MRD 11/14/00
--------------

## 

12-01-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11-14-20	000	of Patents an	10153	<b>5171</b>		nts or copy thereot.	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/1	FM Mail Ropt Dt. #57	s):	10100		ress of receivin	ng party(ies):	
Hottmann-La Rocne Inc. 340 Kingsland St. Nutley, NJ 07110				HLR Consumer Health, inc. 340 Kingsland St. Nutley, NJ 07110			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State NJ ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited partnership ☑ Corporation-State DE ☐ Other			
	(0) 0. 000			If annience is not d	lomiciled in the Linite	nd States a domestic repres	entativo
Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment				If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date:	Nove	mber 3, 2000				NI- /-)	
4. Application n	umber(s) or regis	stration number(s):		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Tra 75/887	ademark Applica 328; 76/007930;	tion No.(s) 75/06436 76/030826; 76/03082	27	ers attached?	Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and ac	dress of party to	whom corresponden					_
concerning	document should	d be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7			
Name: Lorraine M. Anderson, Esq.				7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$165.00	
Address: Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. 340 Kingsland St. Nutley, NJ 07110				☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
				Deposit account number: 08-2520  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement an	nd signature						
To the best o	-	and belief, the forego	oing information i	s true and correct	and any attached	copy is a true copy of the	original
document.				0/0	,	/ /	
	e M. Anderson		Lorraine	M. And Signature	enon	11/6/00	
Name	of Person Signin	g	(	Signature		/ /Date	
			Total n	umber of pages co	mprising cover sh	neet:	
OMB No. 0651-00	11 (exp. 4/94)						
			Do not detac	h this portion			
Mail documents	to be recorded	with required cover sh	neet information (	to:			
30/2000 <b>STONII</b>	00000194 08252	Commiss	ioner forTrader	narks, Box Assig ve, North Tower	ınments		
F :1981	40.00 CH	}	Arlington,				
Public burd	en reporting for t viewing the docu regarding this bu n, D.C. 20231, a	iment and gathering urden estimate to the	the data needed U.S. Patent ar	d, and completing nd Trademark Offi	, and reviewing thice. Office of Info	ument to be recorded, inc he sample cover sheet. rmation Systems, PK2-1 ject, (0651-0011), Washii	Send 000C,

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0436**  ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 340 Kingsland Street, Nutley.

New Jersey 07110 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted the trademarks appearing on

Schedule A attached; and

WHEREAS, HLR CONSUMER HEALTH, INC., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

340 Kingsland Street, Nutley, New Jersey 07110 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said US trademarks together with that

part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, effective as of the date of

execution of this document unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title

and interest in and to said US trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the said US trademarks;

This assignment includes the right to sue and recover for all infringements

which shall have occurred prior to the effective date hereof.

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC

Vice President

Date: <u>Nov 3, 20</u>00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0437

## Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No.</u>

REDOXON 75/064361

**SUPRADYN** 75/740872

ELEVIT 75/887328

FORTOS 76/007930

REDOXON and Design 76/030826

Miscellaneous Design 76/030827

104317

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/14/2000 REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0438